Grouper-Tilefish IFQ Training Workshops

The National Marine Fisheries Service will be conducting a series of workshops throughout the

National Marine Fisheries Service
Southeast Regional Office
263 13" Avenue S.

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Gulf of Mexico during November and December 2009. The intent of these workshops is to
provide Individual Fishing Quota (IFQ) shareholders and dealers information about the

Grouper-Tilefish IFQ program. The workshops will include an interactive demonstration of the

online Grouper-Tilefish IFQ system. Workshops will also discuss recent regulatory changes to
the Red Snapper IFQ program and provide an opportunity for attendees to ask questions. All
IFQ program dealers and shareholders are encouraged to attend. The dates, times, and

locations for each of the workshops are:

Tuesday, November 3
6-9 pm

NMFS Southeast Regional Office

263 13" Avenue South
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

Wednesday, November 4
6-9 pm

City Hall Council Chamber
123 NW Hwy. 19

Crystal River, FL 34428

Monday, November 9

12-3 pm

Southwest Florida Workforce
Development Board, Inc.
4150 Ford Street Extension
Fort Myers, Florida 33916

Monday, November 9
6-9 pm

Courtyard Marriott
3250 Tamiami Trail N
Naples, Florida 34103

Tuesday, November 10

6-9 pm

Harvey Government Center
1200 Truman Ave.

Key West, FL 33040

Monday, November 16
6-9 pm

Wingate Inn

12009 Indian River Rd.
Biloxi, MS 39540

Tuesday, November 17

6-9 pm

Renaissance Riverview Plaza Hotel
64 S. Water St.

Mobile, AL 36602

Wednesday, November 18
6-9 pm

Courtyard Marriott

905 E. 23" Place

Panama City, FL 32405

Thursday, November 19
6-9 pm

Franklin County Courthouse
33 Market Street

3" Floor

Apalachicola, FL 32302

Wednesday, December 2
6-9 pm

City of Madeira Beach
300 Municipal Dr.
Madeira Beach, FL 33708

Tuesday, December 8
6-9 pm

Larose Civic Center
307 East 5™ Street
Larose, LA 70373

Wednesday, December 9
6-9 pm

Holiday Inn

5002 Seawall Blvd
Galveston, TX 77551

Thursday, December 10
6-9 pm

Courtyard Marriott

3955 N. Expressway 77/83
Brownsville, TX 78520
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